F-FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRMESS.

04-05-2001



101669614

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark office TRADEMARK

19 DM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

V/10	TRANE	MARKS ONLY		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
,	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
	X New	Assignment License License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document W #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 03 17 2000 Changeof Name		
•	Corrective Document Reel # Frame	X Other Dissolution Limited Partnership		
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Tabletop Sweetener LP			
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
	Other			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Tabletop Acquisition Corp.			
	DBAIAKAITA AKA Merisant Company			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) Merchandise Mart			
	Address (line 2) 200 World Trade Center, Suite 900	0		
	Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60654		
	City General Partnership	StatelCountry Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
/2001 DI	TRNE 00000141 75357681 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
:481 :482	40.00 OP 275.00 OP			
	and a single the data accorded to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments renal	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0253**

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-427-1300					
Name John E.	McKie				
Address (line 1) Ladas &	Parry				
Address (line 2) 224 S. N	∕lichigan Avenue				
Address (line 3) Suite 12	00				
	o, Illinois 60604				
I ayco	e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document g any attachments.	# 2			
Enter either the <i>Trademark</i> Trademark A	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1217173 1158683 1318800 2087427				
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0400					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. John E. McKie March 14, 2001					
Name of Person		March 14, 2001 Date Signed			
		1/1/1/19			

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "TABLETOP SWEETENER, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



010040651 DATE: 01-25-01

3062602

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0255

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/16/2001 010023564 - 3062602

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

OF

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

TABLETOP SWEETENER, LP

Merisant Company, a Delaware corporation ("Merisant"), the owner of all of the general and limited partnership interests of Tabletop Sweetener, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Tabletop Sweetener, LP.
- 2. The limited partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on June 30, 1999.
- 3. On March 17, 2000 Tabletop Acquisition Corp., which changed its name to Merisant Company on that date, purchased all of the general and limited partnership interests of the Partnership and, as a result, the Partnership was made up of 1 person, therefore no longer meeting the definition of a "Limited Partnership" under Section 17-101(8) of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"). Furthermore, the Partnership had no limited partners and, pursuant to Section 17-801(4), the Partnership was automatically dissolved and all assets of the Partnership became assets of Merisant.
- 4. This Certificate of Cancellation is being filed for the reason that the Partnership has dissolved and the sole partner has determined to cancel its Certificate of Limited Partnership.
- 5. This Certificate of Cancellation shall become effective on the filing of this Certificate of Cancellation with the Office of the Secretary of State.

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the sole partner of the Partnership, has executed this Contificate of Cancellation as of <u>Courty 12</u>, 2001.

MERISANT COMPANY

Title Vice President of Socretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0256